
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2604
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2000
B. ED COURSES IN IGNOU
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether two years teaching experience is compulsory for getting admission in the B. Ed course being conducted by IGNOU;

(b) whether the Government propose to do away with the compulsory pre-requisite of experience certificate so as to make it easier to get admission in the said course;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a), (b), (c) and (d): Yes, Sir. Two years' experience is compulsory for getting admission to the B. Ed course being conducted by IGNOU.
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